harles Aven .E.

209 Charles S.E. This gracious old home was operated as the Charles Manor
in the late 1940's, and was rented out for wedding breakfasts and

receptions.
209 10/21/83 7235 VanderVeen, home owner
211 07/11/91 8161 Riverside
215-17 06/13/91 8154 Riverside

2 houses: 215 in front, 217 in rear.

223 Charles S.E. Built in 1886, this 2-story frame dwelling boasts a front
door that is a masterwork of oak craftsmanship.

231 11/02/90 8104 Courtade

301 03/14/90 8022

304 01/09/91 8120 Riverside
01/23/91 8125 Riverside

325 02/18/91 8127 Pitsch

340 01/09/90 8002

347 06/06/85 7390 Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
08/29/85 7410 Pitsch
One cutoff.

348 05/23/73 4427 Capitol

355 01/15/88 7717
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425
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434

437
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442

449

452

05/16/2003 9224

10/30/95
06/05/61
09/18/75
03/26/92
01/23/73
12/11/70
12/30/74
04/23/91

03/13/87

03/26/88

12/09/82

8583

349

4950

8246

4304

3728

4681

8138

7566

7725

7172

Melching

Pitsch

City of G.R.; Capitol

Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch
Riverside

Hodgens

Houting & Meeusen

Urban Renewal--Pitsch

Pitsch

Neighborhood Improvement--
Marvell Miracle

Kentwood
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646

651

07/26/89
07/26/89
12/21/75
02/25/92
08/23/82
06/19/80
11/10/88
05/09/79
11/12/93

04/02/87

7942

7943

4745

8232

7158

5894

7833

5737

8371

7601

Urban Renewal--Pitsch
Riverside
Pitsch

Neighborhood Improvement--Courtade

Leonard
Courtade

Neighborhood Improvement--Pitsch



