## Charles Avenue, S.E.

209 Charles S.E. This gracious old home was operated as the Charles Manor in the late 1940's, and was rented out for wedding breakfasts and receptions.

209	10/21/83	7235	VanderVeen, home owner
211	07/11/91	8161	Riverside
215-17		8154 215 in front, 2	

223 Charles S.E. Built in 1886, this 2-story frame dweIling boasts a front door that is a masterwork of oak craftsmanship.

231	11/02/90	8104	Courtade
301	03/14/90	8022	
304	01/09/91 01/23/91	8120 8125	Riverside Riverside
325	02/18/91	8127	Pitsch
340	01/09/90	8002	
347	06/06/85 08/29/85 One cutoff.	7390 7410	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch Pitsch
348	05/23/73	4427	Capitol
355	01/15/88	7717	

409	05/16/2003	9224	Melching
410	10/30/95	8583	Pitsch
411	06/05/61	349	City of G.R.; Capitol
414	09/18/75	4950	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch
417	03/26/92	8246	Riverside
425	01/23/73	4304	Hodgens
428	12/11/70	3728	Houting & Meeusen
434	12/30/74	4681	Urban RenewalPitsch
437	04/23/91	8138	Pitsch
441	03/13/87	7566	Neighborhood Improvement Marvell Miracle
442	03/26/88	7725	
449	12/09/82	7172	Kentwood
452			

616	07/26/89	7942	
620	07/26/89	7943	
624	12/21/75	4745	Urban RenewalPitsch
627	02/25/92	8232	Riverside
632	08/23/82	7158	Pitsch
635	06/19/80	5894	Neighborhood ImprovementCourtade
639	11/10/88	7833	
642	05/09/79	5737	Leonard
646	11/12/93	8371	Courtade
651	04/02/87	7601	Neighborhood ImprovementPitsch